
Ethnicity
African American Car Enr SCH Enr SCH Enr SCH
Asian U 4244 62611 1084 6328 5328 68939
Hispanic G 235 2278 336 1966 571 4244
Alaskan Native / 
American Indian

Total 4479 64889 1420 8294 5899 73183

Native Hawaiian/
Pacific Islander
Two or more 
Unkown

White
F-T 
SCH

Grand Total 15
12
12

Age
Under 20
20-24
25-29
30-39 912
40-49 359
50 & over 844

Grand Total 258
823
175

Gender 692
Male 196
Female 744

Grand Total 188
138
54

Residency 0
In-state 516
Out-of-state
International

Grand Total

2022F 965 7 972 21.5
2021F 948 10 958 22.2
2020F 1189 11 1200 21.8
2019F 1236 6 1242 22.4
2018F 1291 10 1301 22.4
2017F 1097 125 1222 22.2
2016F 1078 60 1138 21.9
2015F 1196 16 1212 22.3
2014F 1183 27 1210 21.8

4048
198

Demographics

U
G (Master)
G (Specialist)

Full-Time Equivalent

% Enrollment
16.70%

Career

Student Enrollments
6.98%

63.55%

100.00%

Enrollment
985
103

516

Student Enrollments

150 2.54%

8.75%

Sciences and Technology

Business Administration

Education&Behavioral Sc

Nursing

in UC

in UC

in UC

FTE

4595.93
337.33

16.50
Grand Total 4949.77

SCH

68939

College Enrollment % Enrollment

73185

191
177
170

1.69%

25.17%
7.64%
4.45%

Parish % Enrollment

Grand Total 83.54%

90
85

St. Tammany
Orleans
East Baton Rouge 82 1.54%

1.60%

4451

888

Students

15.05%

2206
2677

408
378

Demographics

Liberal Arts
932 15.80%

in UC
Chef John Folse Culinary

192 3.25%
in UC

100.00%

Top Parish Enrollment - UNDERGRADUATE

Academic Services

Grand Total 5899

in UC

in UC

Demographics

Enrollment

167

Demographics

6.41%
2.83%
1.07%

21.55%

18.68%

16.92%

100.00%
63

5899

% Enrollment
37.40%
45.38%

6.92%

1102

998

1271

355

140

412

3749

5899

6.02%
1.75%

Nicholls State University
Fall 2022 Fast Facts

Student Enrollments

2.37%

Full-Time Part-Time Total

5 0.08%

5899

93.05%
% Enrollment

5899

% Enrollment
34.63%
65.37%

100.00%

Enrollment
2043
3856

1.90%
100.00%

Enrollment
5489

298
112

5.05%

4.19%

3.32%
3.58%

27.18%First Time Freshmen

St. Charles
Ascension
Assumption
St. James

Lafourche
St. Mary
Jefferson

3.19%

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Total
ACT 
Avg.

Terrebonne 1448
1341
407
237
223
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