Nicholls State University Fall 2022 Fast Facts

Demographics

Ethnicity	Enrollment	% Enrollment
African American	985	16.70%
Asian	103	1.75%
Hispanic	355	6.02%
Alaskan Native / American Indian	140	2.37%
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander	5	0.08%
Two or more	150	2.54%
Unkown	412	6.98%
White	3749	63.55%
Grand Total	5899	100.00%

Demographics

z enteg: upritte				
Age	Enrollment	% Enrollment		
Under 20	2206	37.40%		
20-24	2677	45.38%		
25-29	408	6.92%		
30-39	378	6.41%		
40-49	167	2.83%		
50 & over	63	1.07%		
Grand Total	5899	100.00%		

Demographics

Gender	Enrollment	% Enrollment
Male	2043	34.63%
Female	3856	65.37%
Grand Total	5899	100.00%

Demographics

Demograpities				
Residency	Enrollment	% Enrollment		
In-state	5489	93.05%		
Out-of-state	298	5.05%		
International	112	1.90%		
Grand Total	5899	100.00%		

First Time Freshmen

	Full Time	Part Time	Total	ACT Avg.
2022F	965	7	972	21.5
2021F	948	10	958	22.2
2020F	1189	11	1200	21.8
2019F	1236	6	1242	22.4
2018F	1291	10	1301	22.4
2017F	1097	125	1222	22.2
2016F	1078	60	1138	21.9
2015F	1196	16	1212	22.3
2014F	1183	27	1210	21.8

Student Enrollments

	Full-	Time	Part	-Time	T	otal
Car	Enr	SCH	Enr	SCH	Enr	SCH
U	4244	62611	1084	6328	5328	68939
G	235	2278	336	1966	571	4244
Total	4479	64889	1420	8294	5899	73183

Student Enrollments

Full-Time Equivalent				
Career	SCH	F-T SCH	FTE	
U	68939	15	4595.93	
G (Master)	4048	12	337.33	
G (Specialist)	198	12	16.50	
Grand Total	73185		4949.77	

Student Enrollments

Student Enrountents				
College	Enrollment		% Enrollment	
Sciences and Technology	912	1271	21.55%	
in UC	359	12/1	21.3370	
Business Administration	844	1102	18.68%	
in UC	258	1102	18.08%	
Education&Behavioral Sc	823	998	16.92%	
in UC	175	998	10.92%	
Nursing	692	888	15.05%	
in UC	196	000	13.03%	
Liberal Arts	744	022	15 000/	
in UC	188	932	15.80%	
Chef John Folse Culinary	138	192	3.25%	
in UC	54	192	3.23%	
Academic Services	0	516	8.75%	
in UC	516	310	0.73%	
Grand Total		5899	100.00%	

Top Parish Enrollment - <u>UNDERGRADUATE</u>

Parish	Students	% Enrollment
Terrebonne	1448	27.18%
Lafourche	1341	25.17%
St. Mary	407	7.64%
Jefferson	237	4.45%
St. Charles	223	4.19%
Ascension	191	3.58%
Assumption	177	3.32%
St. James	170	3.19%
St. Tammany	90	1.69%
Orleans	85	1.60%
East Baton Rouge	82	1.54%
Grand Total	4451	83.54%